1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: H3/17/03		
2	84th General Assembly	A Bill	Act 1043 of 2003	
3	Regular Session, 2003		HOUSE BILL 2317	
4				
5	By: Representative C. Taylor			
6				
7				
8		For An Act To Be Entitled		
9	AN ACT TO	CT TO PROVIDE INSURANCE COVERAGE FOR		
10	MOTORISTS	STS INJURED BY UNINSURED VEHICLES; AND FOR		
11	OTHER PUR	OTHER PURPOSES.		
12				
13		Subtitle		
14	AN ACT	ACT TO PROVIDE INSURANCE COVERAGE FOR		
15	MOTORI	STS INJURED BY UNINSURED VEHICL	ES.	
16				
17				
18	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:			
19				
20	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 27-19-503 is amended to read as follows:			
21	27-19-503. Presumption of uninsured.			
22	There shall be a p	There shall be a presumption created that a motorist $\frac{1}{2}$ who and the		
23	vehicle the motorist is operating are uninsured if the motorist has failed to			
24	file, or caused to be filed in his <u>or her</u> behalf, within ninety (90) days of			
25	the date of an accident, a certificate proving <del>he</del> that the motorist or the			
26	<u>vehicle the motorist is operating</u> is insured in at least minimum insurance			
27	limits as required by law <del>, is uninsured,</del> and any person alleging or			
28	contending that the motorist <u>or the vehicle the motorist is operating</u> is			
29	insured shall have the burden of proving that coverage.			
30				
31		/s/ C. Taylor		
32				
33				
34			APPROVED: 4/2/2003	
35				
36				